EXHIBIT HH



From: Dubois, James (ENRD) [mailto:James.Dubois@usdoj.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 2, 2015 12:34 PM

To: 'Daphne Borromeo Hall' <dbhall@f3law.com>; 'Casey, Ed' <Ed.Casey@alston.com>; 'jtootle@calwater.com'
<jtootle@calwater.com>; 'jgoldsmith@kmtg.com' <jgoldsmith@kmtg.com>; 'franksatalino@sbcglobal.net'
<franksatalino@sbcglobal.net>; 'Imcelhaney@bmblawoffice.com' <Imcelhaney@bmblawoffice.com>;
'DEvertz@murphyevertz.com' <DEvertz@murphyevertz.com>; 'TomBunn@Iagerlof.com' <TomBunn@Iagerlof.com>;
'Bloyce@lebeauthelen.com' <Bloyce@lebeauthelen.com>; 'mike@mclachlanlaw.com' <mike@mclachlanlaw.com>;
'‘Brady, Andrew' <Andrew.Brady@alston.com>; 'wsloan@mofo.com' <wsloan@mofo.com>; 'jgreen@grimmway.com'
<jgreen@grimmway.com>; 'cms@eslawfirm.com' <cms@eslawfirm.com>; 'keith@Lemieux-Oneill.com'
<keith@Lemieux-Oneill.com>; 'Brad@charltonweeks.com' <Brad @charltonweeks.com>; 'erenwick@hanmor.com'
<erenwick@hanmor.com>; 'wcarlson@herumcrabtree.com' <wcarlson@herumcrabtree.com>; 'ajr@bkslawfirm.com'
<ajr@bkslawfirm.com>; 'RSB@bkslawfirm.com' <RSB@bkslawfirm.com>; 'jlewis@walshdelaney.com'
<jlewis@walshdelaney.com>; 'Rusinek, Walter E.' <walter.rusinek@procopio.com>; 'Wwellen@counsel.lacounty.gov'
<Wwellen@counsel.lacounty.gov>; 'Michael.Davis@greshamsavage.com' <Michael.Davis@greshamsavage.com>;
Robert G. Kuhs <rgkuhs@kuhsparkerlaw.com>; 'noah.goldenkrasner@doj.ca.gov' <noah.goldenkrasner@doj.ca.gov>;
'tchester@smilandlaw.com' <tchester@smilandlaw.com>; 'Jeffrey V. Dunn (jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com)’
<jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com>; 'marilyn.levin@doj.ca.gov' <marilyn.levin@doj.ca.gov>; 'rmyers@clifford-brownlaw.com’
<rmyers@clifford-brownlaw.com>; 'eric.garner@bbklaw.com' <eric.garner@bbklaw.com>; 'mfife@bhfs.com’
<mfife@bhfs.com>; Scott Kuney <skuney@youngwooldridge.com>; Wendy Wang (Wendy.Wang@bbklaw.com)
<Wendy.Wang@bbklaw.com>; Jmarkman@rwglaw.com; jim@ mcmurtreyhartsock.com; JHughes@KleinLaw.com;
'Richard Zimmer (RZimmer@clifford-brownlaw.com)' <RZimmer@clifford-brownlaw.com>; Arnold K. Graham
<akgraham@grahamvaagelaw.com>; bbrunick@bmklawplc.com

Cc: Leininger, Lee (ENRD) <Lee.Leininger@usdoj.gov>; OYARZO, EDWIN M GS-14 USAF HAF AFCEC/AFLOA-JACE-WR
<edwin.oyarzo@us.af.mil>; Seidel, Warren Civ USAF AFMC 412 TW/JA <warren.seidel@edwards.af.mil>

Subject: RE: Antelope Valley Adjudication: Status of Stipulation for Judgment

Colleagues:

Attached please find a spreadsheet detailing the parties for which the U.S. has received signed Stipulation pages (with
the exception of Boron which has voted, but due to logistical problems will not have an actual signature until Tuesday or
Wednesday). We are in the process of verifying the spreadsheet, and we will be putting a full package together for
circulation and, eventually, filing. At this point it appears that we have signatures representing approximately 99.8% of
the basin Native Safe Yield. Hopefully this will help inform discussions later today. My understanding is that Jeff Dunn
has volunteered the following conference line:

Dial in number: 1-888-761-8885

Passcode: 949 263 2616

If there are other parties who are either signatories or likely signatories that need to see a copy of this spreadsheet,
please forward it.



Jim DuBois

James J. DuBois

U.S. Department of Justice

Environment & Natural Resources Division
999 18th Street

South Terrace - Suite 370

Denver, CO 80202

Phone: (303) 844-1375

FAX: (303) 844-1350

E-mail: james.dubois@usdoj.gov
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